TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-02

August 7, 2012

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CASTELLANO, Adriana R.

EVANS, Bonnie D.

GALLARDO, D’Leen L.

SANDOVAL AGUILERA,
Nancy B.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

HAWKINS, Jennifer K.

LARIOS, Eloissa E.

MCDOLE, Serena

RENTERIA, Lourdes

SALDIVAR, Sandra

SAUCEDO, Erminilla D.

Substitute Print Services Bindery Operator
Print Shop

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Site Facilitator
Diamond Valley Middle School

Campus Supervisor
From: Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Hemet High School

From: Confidential Secretary
To: Human Resources Technician
Human Resources Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
From: Little Lake Elementary School
To: Cawston Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/8/12

8/1/12

8/8/12

8/16/12

8/16/12

8/8/12

8/16/12

8/16/12

8/16/12

To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

McSweeny Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Student Welfare and Attendance Specialist 6/11/12

Child Welfare and Attendance

To: Preschool Site Clerk Il / Health Aide

Preschool

EFFECTIVE DATE
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SMITH, Misty L. From: Substitute Clerical 8/8/12
District-Wide
To: Secretary Il

Diamond Valley Middle School

DANIELS, Teresa R. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 6/1/12
West Valley High School

SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Classroom Activity Specialist 6/1/12

Nancy B. Ramona Elementary School

CURCIE, Marcie V. Pep Squad Advisor 8/16/12 — 5/31/13
Hamilton High School

DRINKARD, Erik N. Substitute Print Services Bindery Operator 8/8/12
Print Shop

MILLS, Mary L. Speech Language Pathology Assistant 8/16/12
District-Wide

MONTGOMERY, ChristinaD.  Supervision Aide 8/16/12
McSweeny Elementary School

ROSALES, Adam D. Substitute Print Services Bindery Operator 8/8/12
Print Shop

SHIMASAKI-ORTIZ, Michelle L. Substitute Nutrition Services 8/16/12
District-Wide

SAUCEDO, Erminilla D. Student Welfare and Attendance Specialist 6/11/12
Child Welfare and Attendance

CORTEZ, Aleida Substitute Clerical 8/8/12
District-Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE
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REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

EVANS, Bonnie D.

Clerk I
Hemet Adult Education

RESCIND REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

HEATH, Jaime

RESIGNATION

COX, Bettina L.

CROSS, Victoria L.

EDWARDS-BIRD, Ellen M.

FUENTES, Linda

GALARZA, Jose M.

HARRIS, Dawn M.

KELLENBERGER,

Rumicko M.

KEMP, Shawna M.

KLAVUHN, Teresa A.

LEOS, Caroline R.

Preschool Instructional Aide
Hamilton Elementary School

Health Technician |
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor

Page 3

8/8/12

8/16/12

8/8/12

8/4/12

6/25/12

Substitute Clerical (Correction to Effective Date)

Substitute Office Manager

Substitute Print Services Bindery Operator
Substitute Reprographics Clerk

Substitute Supervision Aide

District-Wide

Substitute Health Instructional Aide
Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

School Occupational Therapist
Special Education Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Harmony Elementary School

7/25/12

6/25/12

8/1/12

8/15/12

6/27/12

6/7/12

7/2/12

EFFECTIVE DATE
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RESIGNATION cont.

LIPPINCOTT, Shonda A. Nutrition Services Assistant |l 8/1/12
Tahquitz High School

MEDINA, Jason A. Groundskeeper | 7/19/12
Maintenance and Operations Department

STOWERS, Brandon L. Substitute Bus Driver 8/2/12
District-Wide

THORELL, Maria E. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 7125/12

West Valley High School

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

CASTANEDA JR., Raymond  Hemet High School 2012-2013 School Year
LOPEZ JR., Juan Hamilton High School 2012-2013 School Year
TESTA, Robert West Valley High School 2012-2013 School Year

TEMPORARY ASSIGNMENT

SILVES, Davina R. Substitute Instructional Aide 8/27/12 — 10/26/12
Educational Services and 8/14/12
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)
8/8/12
EMPLOYEE # 206831
EMPLOYEE # 210770
EMPLOYEE # 213632
EMPLOYEE # 213813
EMPLOYEE # 221951
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH
CUNNINGHAM, Tamara Tahquitz High School 2012-2013 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-02.

LP:erl



