TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignm</u> August 7, 2012	FINAL	
CLASSIFIED PERSON	IEL	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
CASTELLANO, Adriana R.	Substitute Print Services Bindery Ope Print Shop	erator 8/8/12
EVANS, Bonnie D.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/1/12
GALLARDO, D'Leen L.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	8/8/12
SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy B.	Site Facilitator Diamond Valley Middle School	8/16/12
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
HAWKINS, Jennifer K.	Campus Supervisor From: Rancho Viejo Middle Schoo To: Hemet High School	8/16/12 DI
LARIOS, Eloissa E.	From: Confidential Secretary To: Human Resources Technic Human Resources Department	8/8/12 ian
MCDOLE, Serena	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicap From: Little Lake Elementary Schoo To: Cawston Elementary Schoo	loc
RENTERIA, Lourdes	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School (Increase in Hours)	8/16/12
SALDIVAR, Sandra	From: Instructional Aide (Classrood Little Lake Elementary Scho To: Instructional Aide (Severely McSweeny Elementary Scho (Increase in Hours)	pol v Handicapped)
SAUCEDO, Erminilla D.	From: Student Welfare and Attend Child Welfare and Attendar To: Preschool Site Clerk II / He Preschool	nce

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cor					
SMITH, Misty L.	From: To:	Substitute Clerical District-Wide Secretary II Diamond Valley Middle School	8/8/12		
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT					
DANIELS, Teresa R.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School		6/1/12		
SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy B.	Classroom Activity Specialist Ramona Elementary School		6/1/12		
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT			I		
CURCIE, Marcie V.		iad Advisor n High School	8/16/12 – 5/31/13		
NEW HIRE			1		
DRINKARD, Erik N.	Substitut Print Sho	te Print Services Bindery Operator op	8/8/12		
MILLS, Mary L.	Speech Language Pathology Assistant District-Wide		8/16/12		
MONTGOMERY, Christina D.	Supervision Aide McSweeny Elementary School		8/16/12		
ROSALES, Adam D.	Substitut Print Sho	te Print Services Bindery Operator op	8/8/12		
SHIMASAKI-ORTIZ, Michelle L.	Substitut District-V	te Nutrition Services Vide	8/16/12		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST					
SAUCEDO, Erminilla D.		Welfare and Attendance Specialist elfare and Attendance	6/11/12		
REHIRE			I		
CORTEZ, Aleida	Substitut District-V	te Clerical Vide	8/8/12		

EFFECTIVE DATE

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH					
EVANS, Bonnie D.	Clerk III Hemet Adult Education	8/8/12			
RESCIND REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST					
HEATH, Jaime	Preschool Instructional Aide Hamilton Elementary School	8/16/12			
RESIGNATION					
COX, Bettina L.	Health Technician I Diamond Valley Middle School	8/8/12			
CROSS, Victoria L.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/4/12			
EDWARDS-BIRD, Ellen M.	Substitute Campus Supervisor Substitute Clerical Substitute Office Manager Substitute Print Services Bindery Opera Substitute Reprographics Clerk Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	6/25/12 (Correction to Effective Date) ator			
FUENTES, Linda	Substitute Health Instructional Aide Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	7/25/12			
GALARZA, Jose M.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	6/25/12			
HARRIS, Dawn M.	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	8/1/12			
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	8/15/12			
KEMP, Shawna M.	School Occupational Therapist Special Education Department	6/27/12			
KLAVUHN, Teresa A.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	6/7/12			
LEOS, Caroline R.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapp Harmony Elementary School				
		EFFECTIVE DATE			

RESIGNATION cont.

LIPPINCOTT, Shonda A.	Nutrition Services Assistant II Tahquitz High School	8/1/12			
MEDINA, Jason A.	Groundskeeper I Maintenance and Operations Department	7/19/12			
STOWERS, Brandon L.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	8/2/12			
THORELL, Maria E.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	7/25/12			
RETURNING WALK-ON ATH	HLETIC COACH				
CASTANEDA JR., Raymond	Hemet High School	2012-2013 School Year			
LOPEZ JR., Juan	Hamilton High School	2012-2013 School Year			
TESTA, Robert	West Valley High School	2012-2013 School Year			
TEMPORARY ASSIGNMEN	Т				
SILVES, Davina R.	Substitute Instructional Aide Educational Services	8/27/12 – 10/26/12 and 8/14/12			
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)					
EMPLOYEE # 206831 EMPLOYEE # 210770 EMPLOYEE # 213632 EMPLOYEE # 213813 EMPLOYEE # 221951		8/8/12			
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC CC	DACH				
CUNNINGHAM, Tamara	Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year			

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-02.

LP:erl